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Shorewood Swim Club
Badgerland Invite at Shorewood High School
Sunday, November 16" 2008
Sanction Number #2008-223WI

Shorewood High School
1701 E. Capitol Dr.
Shorewood, WI 53211

David Westfahl 414-861-7946
davewestfahl@wi.rr.com

25 yd. pool with six 7’ lanes, non-turbulent lane markers and backstroke flags, 30”
starting blocks, 12’ depth at starting end, 4’6 depth at turn end, custom designed
gutters and bulkhead.
Colorado VI timing system, in addition to manual timing (two timers with watches)
2008 USA Swimming & Wisconsin Swimming rules shall prevail
Warm Ups:  7:00-7:30 general warm-ups

7:30-8:00 at least two sprint lanes, more as needed

8:05 Meet Start

Sit and Slide entries from the starting end of the pool during general warm-ups
will be enforced for all sanctioned/approved competition.

Tentative timeline to be posted Wednesday, November 12, on the Shorewood
Swim Club web site( www.shorewoodswimclub.com).

All events are timed final and pre-seeded. Swimmers must report directly to the
blocks for all events.

Swimmers will be allowed up to four (4) individual events and two (2) relays for
the meet.

Relay sheets will be in the coach’s packets. Coaches should complete the relay
sheets, and return them to the scoring table by 7:30. Changes can be made in
writing at the scoring table prior to the event.

Plaques for all swimmers
Individual events: ~ Bars 1% — 12"
Relay events: Ribbons 1% — 6™

$3.00 per spectator and $2.00 per heat sheet

All swimmers must be registered with USA Swimming prior to meet entries being
submitted. Coaches/entry chairs will be notified by Wisconsin Swimming of any
swimmer not registered, or registered for the meet incorrectly, and the swimmers
must be properly registered prior to the start of the meet.


http://www.shorewoodswimclub.com/

Disabled Swimmers:

Entry Deadline:

Entry fees:

Deck Entries:

Deck Registration:

Final Results:

Concessions:

Conduct:

Lost & Found:
First Aid:

Officials:

Invited teams:

Shorewood Swim Club
Badgerland Invite at Shorewood High School
Sunday, November 16" 2008
Sanction Number #2008-223WI

If entering a disabled swimmer, please make a note to that effect on the meet entry.

Final entries will be due Wednesday, November 5th. All teams are encouraged to use e-
mail entries in Hy-Tek .cl2 format.

Please send entries to davewestfahl@wi.rr.com.

Hard copy, fees and waiver should be mailed to:

Dave Westfahl

6140 N. Alberta Ln.

Glendale, W1 53217

Individual events: $3.50
Relay events: $10.00
Splash fee: $3.00 per swimmer

Fees payable to “Shorewood Swim Club”

Deck entries will be accepted to fill open lanes, and at the discretion of the meet director.
Submitting club must supply full name, birth date, and a valid registration number. Teams
deck entering will be responsible for any fines or fees levied due to incorrect data. An
additional surcharge of $5.00 per event will be charged

Deck Registration will not be allowed at this meet.

Final results will be e-mailed to each participating team. Results will also be posted
www.shorewoodswimclub.com and www.wisconsinswimming.org.

Assorted food and beverage items will be available at the meet.

All clubs will be responsible for their own swimmers. The meet marshals, meet directors,
and meet referee have the authority to disqualify swimmers found misbehaving. Per USA
Swimming guidelines, only swimmers, coaches, and Shorewood Swim Club meet workers
will be allowed on the deck.

In accordance with the Federal Video VVoyeurism Prevention Act of 2004 — the
use of camera phones or video recording devices in the locker rooms is

prohibited.

Lost and found items will be located near the admissions table.
A lifeguard will be responsible for first aid and medical emergencies at the facility.

The Head Official will be Steve Brandl. There will be a minimum of two starter referees
and four total officials.

SHOR, NSSC, 0Z, WAM, EBSC, NBSC


mailto:davewestfahl@wi.rr.com
http://www.shorewoodswimclub.com/
http://www.wisconsinswimming.org/

Girls Event #
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Shorewood Swim Club

Badgerland Invite at Shorewood High School

Sunday, November 16" 2008
Sanction Number #2008-223W!I

2007 Badgerland Invite

Order of Events

Event Description

11-14 50 yard backstroke
10&U 50 yard backstroke
8&U 25 yard backstroke
11-14 200 yard Free Relay
10&U 200 yard Free Relay
8&U 100 yard Free Relay
11-14 50 yard breaststroke
10&U 50 yard breaststroke
8&U 25 yard breaststroke
11-14 100 Individual Medley
10&U 100 Individual Medley
8&U 100 Individual Medley
11-14 50 yard butterfly
10&U 50 yard butterfly
8&U 25 yard butterfly

11-14 200 yard medley relay
10&U 200 yard medley relay
8&U 100 yard medley relay
11-14 50 yard freestyle
10&U 50 yard freestyle

8&U 25 yard freestyle

8 & under 25 yard events will start from the bulkhead.

Boys event #
2

4
6

8

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42



Shorewood Swim Club
Badgerland Invite at Shorewood High School
Sunday, November 16" 2008
Sanction Number #2008-223WI

Shorewood Swim Club
Meet Waiver

In consideration of acceptance of this entry, I/we hereby, for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs,
administrators, and assigns, waive and release any and all claims against USA Swimming, Shorewood
Swim Club, Wisconsin Swimming, and Shorewood High School, for injuries and/or expenses incurred by
me/us at the meet, or while on the road to and from the meet. I/we are bona-fide amateur athletes and
eligible to compete in all events I/we have entered.

CLUB NAME AND ABBREVIATION:

SIGNATURE OF CLUB OFFICIAL:

COACHES AT MEET:

CLUB PERSON TO CONTACT REGARDING ENTRIES:

NAME: PHONE:

ADDRESS:

E-MAIL:

Recap of Entries

Individual Events: x $3.50=
(minus) Reservation Fee Paid:

Net Individual Amount Due: = a
Splash Fee:  # of Swimmers x $2.00= b
Relay Fee:  # of Relays x$10.00= ¢
Total Amount of Check: a+b+c=

Make Check Payable to “Shorewood Swim Club”
Entry Deadline: Wednesday, November 5th

Mail Entries to: Dave Westfahl
6140 N. Alberta Ln
Glendale, WI 53217
davewestfahl@wi.rr.com



