#### Shorewood Swim Club Badgerland Invite at Shorewood High School Sunday, November 16<sup>th</sup>, 2008

Sanction Number #2008-223WI

Location: Shorewood High School

1701 E. Capitol Dr. Shorewood, WI 53211

Meet Directors: David Westfahl 414-861-7946

davewestfahl@wi.rr.com

Facility: 25 yd. pool with six 7' lanes, non-turbulent lane markers and backstroke flags, 30"

starting blocks, 12' depth at starting end, 4'6" depth at turn end, custom designed

gutters and bulkhead.

Timing: Colorado VI timing system, in addition to manual timing (two timers with watches)

Rules: 2008 USA Swimming & Wisconsin Swimming rules shall prevail

Time Schedule: Warm Ups: 7:00-7:30 general warm-ups

7:30-8:00 at least two sprint lanes, more as needed

8:05 Meet Start

Sit and Slide entries from the starting end of the pool during general warm-ups will be enforced for all sanctioned/approved competition.

Tentative timeline to be posted Wednesday, November 12<sup>th</sup>, on the Shorewood

Swim Club web site( www.shorewoodswimclub.com).

Meet Format: All events are timed final and pre-seeded. Swimmers must report directly to the

blocks for all events.

Entries: Swimmers will be allowed up to four (4) individual events and two (2) relays for

the meet.

Relays: Relay sheets will be in the coach's packets. Coaches should complete the relay

sheets, and return them to the scoring table by 7:30. Changes can be made in

writing at the scoring table prior to the event.

Awards: Plaques for all swimmers

Individual events: Bars  $1^{st} - 12^{th}$ Relay events: Ribbons  $1^{st} - 6^{th}$ 

Admissions: \$3.00 per spectator and \$2.00 per heat sheet

Eligibility: All swimmers must be registered with USA Swimming prior to meet entries being

submitted. Coaches/entry chairs will be notified by Wisconsin Swimming of any swimmer not registered, or registered for the meet incorrectly, and the swimmers

must be properly registered prior to the start of the meet.

#### Shorewood Swim Club

Badgerland Invite at Shorewood High School

Sunday, November 16<sup>th</sup>, 2008 Sanction Number #2008-223WI

Disabled Swimmers: If entering a disabled swimmer, please make a note to that effect on the meet entry.

Entry Deadline: Final entries will be due **Wednesday, November 5th.** All teams are encouraged to use e-

mail entries in Hy-Tek .cl2 format.

Please send entries to <u>davewestfahl@wi.rr.com</u>. Hard copy, fees and waiver should be mailed to:

Dave Westfahl 6140 N. Alberta Ln. Glendale, WI 53217

Entry fees: Individual events: \$3.50

Relay events: \$10.00

Splash fee: \$3.00 per swimmer Fees payable to "Shorewood Swim Club"

Deck Entries: Deck entries will be accepted to fill open lanes, and at the discretion of the meet director.

Submitting club must supply full name, birth date, and a valid registration number. Teams deck entering will be responsible for any fines or fees levied due to incorrect data. An

additional surcharge of \$5.00 per event will be charged

Deck Registration: Deck Registration will not be allowed at this meet.

Final Results: Final results will be e-mailed to each participating team. Results will also be posted

www.shorewoodswimclub.com and www.wisconsinswimming.org.

Concessions: Assorted food and beverage items will be available at the meet.

Conduct: All clubs will be responsible for their own swimmers. The meet marshals, meet directors,

and meet referee have the authority to disqualify swimmers found misbehaving. Per USA Swimming guidelines, only swimmers, coaches, and Shorewood Swim Club meet workers

will be allowed on the deck.

<u>In accordance with the Federal Video Voyeurism Prevention Act of 2004 – the</u>

use of camera phones or video recording devices in the locker rooms is

prohibited.

Lost & Found: Lost and found items will be located near the admissions table.

First Aid: A lifeguard will be responsible for first aid and medical emergencies at the facility.

Officials: The Head Official will be Steve Brandl. There will be a minimum of two starter referees

and four total officials.

Invited teams: SHOR, NSSC, OZ, WAM, EBSC, NBSC

## Shorewood Swim Club Badgerland Invite at Shorewood High School Sunday, November 16<sup>th</sup>, 2008 Sanction Number #2008-223WI

### 2007 Badgerland Invite Order of Events

Girls Event #	Event Description	Boys event #
1	11-14 50 yard backstroke	2
3	10&U 50 yard backstroke	4
5	8&U 25 yard backstroke	6
7	11-14 200 yard Free Relay	8
9	10&U 200 yard Free Relay	10
11	8&U 100 yard Free Relay	12
13	11-14 50 yard breaststroke	14
15	10&U 50 yard breaststroke	16
17	8&U 25 yard breaststroke	18
19	11-14 100 Individual Medley	20
21	10&U 100 Individual Medley	22
23	8&U 100 Individual Medley	24
25	11-14 50 yard butterfly	26
27	10&U 50 yard butterfly	28
29	8&U 25 yard butterfly	30
31	11-14 200 yard medley relay	32
33	10&U 200 yard medley relay	34
35	8&U 100 yard medley relay	36
37	11-14 50 yard freestyle	38
39	10&U 50 yard freestyle	40
41	8&U 25 yard freestyle	42

8 & under 25 yard events will start from the bulkhead.

# Shorewood Swim Club Badgerland Invite at Shorewood High School Sunday, November 16<sup>th</sup>, 2008 Sanction Number #2008-223WI

### Shorewood Swim Club <u>Meet Waiver</u>

In consideration of acceptance of this entry, I/we hereby, for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, administrators, and assigns, waive and release any and all claims against USA Swimming, Shorewood Swim Club, Wisconsin Swimming, and Shorewood High School, for injuries and/or expenses incurred by me/us at the meet, or while on the road to and from the meet. I/we are bona-fide amateur athletes and eligible to compete in all events I/we have entered.

CLUB NAME AND ABBRE	EVIATION:			
SIGNATURE OF CLUB OF	FICIAL:			
COACHES AT MEET:				
CLUB PERSON TO CONTA	ACT REGARDING EN	ITRIES:		
NAME:	PHONE:			
ADDRESS:				
E-MAIL:				
	Recap	of Entries		
Individual Events:	(minus) Rasary	x \$3.50= vation Fee Paid:		
Net Individual Amount Due:	, ,	=	a	
Splash Fee: # of Swimmer			b	
Relay Fee: # of Relays Total Amount of Check:		x \$10.00= a + b + c=	c	
Total Amount of Check.		a + 0 + C=		
Make Check Payable to "Sho	prewood Swim Club"			
Entry Deadline:	Wednesday, November	er 5th		
Mail Entries to:	Dave Westfahl 6140 N. Alberta Ln Glendale WI 53217			

davewestfahl@wi.rr.com